

S.C. No 540/2023
G.R.No.5194/2019

Ref: Baduria P.S Case No 567/2019 dtd 01.12.2019
u/s 399/402 IPC & 25/27 Arms. act
State
Vs
Rakib Mondal & 4 others

Present : Smt. L. Golder (J.O Code : WB 00894) ,Addl. Sessions Judge
,Basirhat.

1/ 08.08.2023

Notification of commitment of the case No. **G.R.No. 5194/2019** made by Ld. ACJM, Basirhat is received today. Seen the order of commitment Dtd. 21.03.2023

Register the case as S.C. No **540 /2023**. Cognizance is taken .

Accused persons are not present today.

Surety is directed to produce the absentee accused on the next date positively.

As per resolution of local bar association the case is adjourned today.

Fix **30.11.2023** for appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge.

Addl. Sessions Judge.