

S.C. 540 of 2023

Order No. 2 dated 30.11.2023

All the five accused persons are present with hazira along with fresh powers .

They have prayed f for confirmation of bail by two separate petitions. Instant prayer for confirmation are considered and allowed.

The case be transferred to the Court of Ld. A.D.J.,F.T.C. I, Basirhat for disposal.

Fix 26.04.2024 for appearance before Ld. transferee Court.

D/C by me

A.D.J.

A.D.J