

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 1399 2023
S.C.-540/23

Order no. 05 dated 21.05.24

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of (05) accused persons on Court bail (04) accused persons are present by filing hazira and another accused person Sahabuddin Sardar is absent by petition.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Case is adjourned.

To 15.07.24 for appearance and consideration of charge.

ADJ,FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.